For point-4.6: Details of RTI Request — Year 2024-25 (From April 2024 to March 2025)

(Note:- All RTI applications and reply available in the website)

L

Total no. of RTT applications received

12

[\

Total no. of RTI applications disposed

12

Note: - All RTI application and replies are given below. (Attached all RTI application scan copy)

Auw L\ ey
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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MHOReollstratlon Number CUOTS/R/X/24/00001 Date of Receipt 04/07/2024

Transferred From (’Eg‘ Department of Higher Education on 04/07/2024 With Reference Number
"Rﬂ'_ﬂﬁﬁ?[) DOHED/R/E/74/O4OOO/12

[ .

| (ST ) : | (@TsT B dRIE) -
|

|

i . : Electronically Transferred from Language of English
Type of Receipt } tite T Other Public Authority Request (
PR 2 UTHT) :

Name (-TH) : : Gender (f%m‘) - Male
Address (UdI) : ’
" Details not
State (TSY) : - Country (%QT) ! provided

|
.
-
|

Details not provided Mobile Number

Phone Number ('F.]Tf:ﬁr\’) - (Fﬁ_a'l'éﬁ:lﬁ'\’) :

Email-ID (SHA-3TS8) :

o Graduat
Status (@lﬁh(Rural/Urban? L raduate
Requester Letter Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
| Numbel(ﬁﬁ'aaua‘*ﬂ'@n) * provided
- :
! Is Requester Below Poverty No Citizenship Status Indian
n
| Line ? (RIT 3M3q® THT E
| WA R P18 : (AT
| Amount Paid (TR &1 0 gReLen ed by Departs_nqnt of Mbide oT Payment Payment
Higher Education) (original . Gateway
HTI?HT‘D H recipient) (H [l G2l HCbN)
Does it concern the life or No(Nonnal) . Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to

Liberty of a Person?
@1 T et safaa & siaw ERNEEEEINITCD]
YT TdAdl ¥ HefUd 87) HaRIa @) :

Information Sought For necessary action please.

V(anﬂ i) |
| Original RTI Text (& Dear Si/Madam,

You are requested to provide the following information which is covered
in the ambit of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

1. Whether the Office Memorandum dated 17.02.2020 issued by

| Department of Pension and Pensioners Welfare, Government of India

’ regarding coverage under Central Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 1972,

‘ in place of National Pension System, of those Central Government

employees whose selection for appointment was finalised before

i 01.01.2004 but who joined Government service on or after 01.01.2004

| has been umplemented in any autonomous body/bodies under Ministry of
Education? If yes please provide the list of autonomous body/bodies




where the above referred OM has been implemented.” ™ =

2. If the response to query no. 1 above is in the negative-please provic.’

the file notings or minutes of the meeting vide which the decision to not
extend or implement the OM referred to in query no. 1 above to the
autonomous bodies was taken by the Ministry.

[ Print JFSave ”—Close ]
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Y Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)
e (Geniral Ins titute of Higher Tihetan StudieS  phone no. +91 542 2581031
(Deemed {0 be University) Website www.cihts.ac.in

CIHTS/RTI/01/2024-25 Date: 23.07.2024
@IS /URGENT | | |
&l STRFAR-[54a/RTI-MATTER (Most Urgent-RTI)

ot /808 TS /Registered/Speed post |

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . regarding.
Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 04.07.2024, bearing Registration Number
CUOTS/R/X/24/00001, transferred from Department of Higher Education with Reference No.
DOHED/R/E/24/04000/12 and received in this office on 08.07.2024

As desired information received from Adm.-I and Adm.-Il is enclosed (02 page).

Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appellate Authority within
30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appellate Authority is as under: -

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Enclosed - 02 page
Yours faithfully

SUW‘L\,UJ n~v'
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:

1. Shri Prem Pal Singh, Under Secretary (CDN), CPIO & Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,
CDN Section, Ministry of Culture, 209- D Wing, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

2. Shri Sanjay Gupta, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry

of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

PS to VC - for Kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.

Registrar Office— for kind information of Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Member Secretary, IQAC

Record File.
gu Vw‘K Vou sy
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

© NV AW
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@ fayfaemem)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University)

.3 fafer . /qemae-sa/e &t .as. /2024~ femin: 22.07.2024
qarH, .
T AT FAR STEYTE /URGENT
P17 STA-GEAT ATART TS FGIAH HAd I & ARFR-fa%a/RTI-MATTER
Fa 17 Ig feacdt farar weer, il /iis I /Registered /Speed post)
TILATY, FTOTT | R — '

- AT T AfdER AfaRam-2005 F q8q T IUeed FUA  dee H
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Central [nstitute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to be University)

CIHTS/Admn-1I/GNS/RTI/136- fewie: 10.07.2024

?{HTJ_\T. SIHNPIT/URGENT

5 e | T T SAHR-/RTI-MATTER
CHEED ‘Wﬁa— S S-g=AT arferaTdt . tﬁﬂ@/@ﬂg lﬁW/Registcred/Slzveed posti
ERCALATIRC LI | e
HTATY, FIRIVEAT |
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-~
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T =T HT ATAFR AT HFH-2005 & (eaiia

qRfT T g feegare e 8-

EZ3 srerr fedfla & wrafeare & et e

01, | T8 F¥AT (q&T §31ed & 1ef1F AGT AT g |

02. | FTLTE 2 |
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Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

Central Instifute of Higher Tibetan StudieS  phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed o be Universily) Website www.cihts.ac.in

¥ SRR/ RAL3MS,/02/2024-25- ' =i 10.09.2024
' - (@ifer vgayul-E @ SiRwR)

ST /URGENT
N @1 ARBT-fT/RTEMATTER
: Wﬂc’@t’iﬂ\'ﬁﬂ% lTT{E/Rgagiste.red./f‘:p.czc;d P,‘?Sﬂ

;AT T SIRER U3 a1 30.08.2024 & Aw U1

Heled,
T BT SHDR- 2005%3@133{%@@?1530 08.2024, =510 S+ g1 SHUBRT prafay,
S o Forsarelt R SIM, ARAY, ARTOTE! & A1 04.09.2024 &1 I g3

TS HAT01 7 049 07 H08 Il (- da) U gE1 01 8 & Gaded & w0 H Uivd fbar
EIEGEL
1 TRET 05- ATIS ERT HiT 78 e W el 8 | ST $Ua1 95 W B & U] fby af 7 da-Hr
quT 399 BT G AT TTh T YT UG a1 O U | SURIE 9 iR e @
3{fIPR-2005 F YR 6(1) DT dcich [paT ST avell g |
7o T 06-e Ry A wfda & Tt USR B Bkl (deduction) T fdaRor wHfd glaT 81 99-
Hidtoe sidtew, i, giferd fiftram safe; g g 1 7 fos Faia safeaa el & 9 e
G Gl @1 HHR-2005 & R 8 (1)() & i sHfery +ft Tei favar S wepan wifes
Aes 3 B A% fhareany o fgd &+ welRfa 7€l frar 21
JIRIad & GERAT Writ Petition No. 1766 of 2016 (High Court of Bombay), Date-
22.010.2018, Rajesh R_iamchandra Kidile vs The Maharashtra State Information T 3{delid
fFarsrgear el -
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Feela I el FAAT TEIT, ATATY, qIrord]
(FrawTey fereafa=m)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to be University)

CIHTS/Admn-II/GNS/RTI/136- i 07.09.2024

Byar ' UG /URGENT
Sft gfirer U, T 1 ARHTRIT/RTEMATTER -
qgTaE Wﬁ—a T STA-GHAT CIRCIE fﬁﬁ/ﬁ\l’g “T)E/Registered/Speed post
ATLATY, FTLTITHT |

e ST arfareRTT & "efvra v f2eaofT feATsr 05.09.2024 & Hav 7 |

~

o froqol} AT 05.09.2024 o Ty & _
‘ ' | . G gEAT &7 iR At

2005 3 ereaita wiFdt Tt =T g ﬁ‘qg |

qorTa fZedta & gt 2t Tt gEarg

01. |feAT=® 01.12.1981
02 | T (Cataloguer)

03. C-1
04. Assl. Librarian 92 97 JET=Id 951 g?r |

07. | fewt 31.01.2014
08. | =aTg@TiA® Hgra® (Professional Assl.)

— ]
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U SHER/R T j 7’(9

N Pran)

..,.'L_,,sx.z g ks ]@u o
e Yy_RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TREI3MS 3R1Y faawoy)

:.' ,.LM M),»Q,,//"[” =5
B "il‘e”g;étratm umber(qﬁﬂm CUOTS/R/E/24/00003  Date of Receipt (UTIGI 1 23/10/2024

&) :
Online Receipt Language of Request English
| Type of Receipt G@EWWR’) : P (&%ﬁaﬂﬁﬁ W?'GIT) . £
Name (ITH) : , . Gender (o)
Address (UdI) : ' . o
State (XTSY) : - Country (é"\’l') -
) Details not provided Mobile Number (III"]E'F\,F?[
Phone Number (‘ﬁq’ ") : :
) :
Email-ID (3AT-3MSS]) :
' : Above
Status (f@lﬁf)(Rural/Urban) : Education Status : Cradiats
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? No Citizenship Status Indian
(@7 STACH RIS 3T A A1 BT p
)

. . 10 ) (original Mode of Payment Payment
Amount Paid (T T HIdT) : recipient) (YTTdTH ST UPHR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty No(Normal) Request Pertains to Sunil Kumar

of a Person?
| SRy fFafaraa
| (1 TG (R iR & Sffe | ( FaRa ) :

3YAT qaAdT A T 87) :

Dear Sir/Madam, Please provide details 1) Number of sanctioned
Information Sought (\_!ﬂWlﬂ Deputy Registrar (DR) posts in your esteemed organization 2)
' Number of vacant posts of Deputy Registrar (DR) 3) When the
" advertisement would be release for the vacant post . Regards

[ Prinﬂ [ Savej LClos;]




SR 3o Tt (el HeuT e 1 Srfrm seperrer
ﬁﬂz\I QE\ @ql@:q O\Kq &{R] (W}?':R (ﬂf{] RIGHT TO INFORMATION SECTION

L Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)
4 Central Institute of Higher Tibetan StudieS  phone no. +91 542 2581031
(Deemed to be Universily) Website www.cihts.ac.in

CIHTS/RTI/03/2024-25 Date: 08.11.2024

(Most Urgent-RTI)

Sedidd i/ CRUENT
F AP /RTI-MATTER
W'Trﬂag—d/ IS QIe/Registered/Speed post..x

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . * ’ regarding.
Sir,
ThIS 1efers to your online RTI application dated . i bearing Registration Number
, received in this office on 25.10.2024

The desired information is given below.

Q. No. 1 and 2-

Information received from officer In-Charge (Recruitment) is enclosed (01 page).

Q.3 ,
The information sought by you is in the nature of query/clarification and doesn’t come under
the ambit of the RTI Act, 2005. Please refer to the Central Information Commission
Judgement in the Appeal No. CIC/SB/A/2016/001025/CBECE-BJ dated 03.03.2017 “Af the
outset the Commission observed that under the provision of the RTI Act, 2005, only such
information as is available and existing and held by the public authority or is under control
of the public authority can be provided. The PIO is not supposed to create information that
is not a part of the record. He is also not required to interpret information or furnish replies
to hypothetical questions. Similarly, redressal of grievance, reason for noncompliance or
rules/contesting the actions of the respondent public authority are outside the purview of
the Act.”

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority within
30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:
1. Senior Assistant (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor
Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Coordinator (IQAC) \C\,\ v ’\[/u) W~
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

A
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— Cenftral Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

Deemed to he University
Sarnath, Varnasi 2217007

CIHTS/RTI/Recit./Misc./2024- | faaier 25.10.2024
Yard,
ot g HAR
SheSiRT S T SRR O ;g}m;wél%@% r
o ¢ /RTEMATTER -
ARTES o W/’@g W/Regxsteredﬂpegdm

Sheg 13 3o TomsTdt R8T T,
GRATY, JUTEH-221007

fororr: T AT STiereRT STfafHe-2005 <6t & 7(1) % T TOHT IS Wi oh
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TEled,

m@rﬁmﬁﬁqﬁszs 10.2024 <5 3Faqid
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T & ARER/ARTE | 5,

(S 0 ZReceint No—l 2o ] ﬁ—{m)
A RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3¥CI3MTS 3R fog

Eﬂﬁf % ‘C":)-ﬁl“‘]"“l“w"‘t ==

i j?'_-,{?@é@@;{%ﬁﬁ@%ﬁgb‘%ﬁéﬁﬁs/R/T/z4/oooo1

Date of Receipt (ﬂﬁ 18/11/2024

Bl dRIE) :

Transferred From (?:i"
RAFIaIR):

Ministry of Culture on 18/11/2024 With Reference Number :
MCULT/R/E/24/00356

Remarks(%m'oﬁ) :

The RTI application is forwarded to concerned CPIO of the Ministry

and also transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI act 2005 for giving
reply in respect of your organization directly to the applicant.
Type of Receipt @{Eﬁa @1 Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English
THR) : Other Public Authority (‘ya—ﬁgr Gl UTTT) -
Name (FTH) : Gender (ﬁfﬂ) 3
Address (Udl) : : )
State RTS) : Country (%50 :
Phone Number (qﬁ?{ :rcR‘) Details not provided Mobile Number -
: CIEIESEERE
Email-ID (3AT-3T5S]) :
Status (@.‘rﬁ) Urban B i Above
(Rural/Urban) : Edacation Statuss Graduate
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(fFde® Uz Letter Date : provided
HS) :

Poverty Line ? (RIT
TGP TRIdT 3T I
B8 :

Is Requester Below No

Indian
Citizenship Status

Amount Paid (, TR BT

Mode of Payment Payment

0 (Received by Ministry of
(YA $T UopR) Cateway

Culture) (original recipient) -

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person?

No(Normal) Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to

Information Sought

@SR RT HiT):

Kindly provide the sanctioned strength and in position strength for outstation
posting all over India (excluding New Delhi) in the grade of ASO, SO and
US of CSS Cadre in the attached, subordinate or other type of organization
(PSU/Autonomous/Statutory body) under administrative control of Ministry

of Culture.

Original RTI Text (Hcl
3{TS UT3):

of Culture.

Kindly provide the sanctioned strength and in position strength for outstation
posting all over India (excluding New Delhi) in the grade of ASO, SO and
US of CSS Cadre in the attached, subordinate or other type of organization
(PSU/Autonomous/Statutory body) under administrative control of Ministry




Wsw id@@idlfﬁi‘&ﬁw A T HTABR e

KA oy | K’ RIGHT TO UNFORMAWON SECTEON
ﬁ@ ﬁ @qléq]' q‘] é{ q]§;[q I Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)
< Central Institute of Higher Tibefan Studies  phone no. +91 542 2581031 |
(Deemed {o be University) Website www.cihts.ac.in

 CIHTS/RTI/04/2024-25 Date: 28.11.2024

(Most Urgent-RTI)

"Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of - regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 18.11.2024, transferred from Ministry of Culture -
with reference no. MCULT/R/E/24/00356 & registration no. CUOTS/R/T/24/00001, received in this

office on 21.11.2024

The desired information is given below.
Information received from Deputy Registrar (Admin-II) is enclosed (01 page).

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in,
Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

guwc 2\ e
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:
1. Shri Anil Sikka (Estt.), Under Secretary, Ministry of Culture, (Estt. Section), Govt. of India,
Room No. 210, Wing D, Shastri Bhawan, Dr. R. P. Road, New Delhi-110001
Senior Assistant (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor
Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority '
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Coordinator (IQAC)

SR VRN

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar



e ta I el fSrerT e, AT, arerore
(T ferafaener)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to be University)

CIHTS/Admn-II/GNS/RTI/136- faAie: 26.11.2024

GEIRH

ft g« FHIR,

T Fa=ed T STA-GAAT ATARRT
F. 3. for geamT
GILATY, FTLOTET |

Ao -yt STt & HeiTa arqeh feouft famie 21.11.2024 % 64 H |

-~

Hgl<d,
o froquft R 21.11.2024 a7 919 # Gy

vmwaﬁraﬁ%—r{

STAIRraT-2005 3 srwaste st Tt g RvgaTe e 3

F.9.

gerTa fedia & graiad af Tl gEa1e

01.

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies (Deemed to be University), Sarnath,
Varanasi is an autonomous organization and no staff comes under the ambit of CSS

39

Cadre, hence the desired information may be treated as nil.
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i ./ et w‘,{;‘j . RTTREQUEST DETAILS (3/RI3MTg 3FRI¢ faawun

I’WV P A BT 5N — . R

i 7./Cue NoRegistrdtingKaniber CUOTS/R/T/24/00002 Date of Receipt (TG 06/12/2024
T UL @) ; : ﬁ«‘ﬂ‘ﬂ@) o

Transferred From ('\ﬁ' Ministry of Culture on 06/ 12/2024 With Reference Number :

RIMiaRa): MCULT/R/E/24/00376

' The RTI application is transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act’
Remarks(fewqofl) : 2005 for giving reply in respect of your organization directly to the

applicant.
Type of Receipt (qq:ﬂg?ﬂ' Electronically Transferred from  Language of Request English
UPR) : Other Public Authority (ﬁﬁ'ﬁ‘” Gl HTHD) :
Name (ATH): » Gender (fciT) :
Address (Udl) : |
State RTST) : Country (GT) : -
Mobile Number

Phone Number (CFJBFTW) ! ﬁ § HR) -
Email-ID (éﬁa-ans‘tcﬂ) -

Status (f@-fﬁ'f)(Rural/Urban) : Rural Education Status : Graduate
Requester Letter Details not provided Letter Dat Details not
. a : .
Number(fFg® U= I@) : A€ provided
Is Requester Below Poverty No Indian

Line ? (&1 mm Citizenship Status
G139 | BT %?) : ( )

Amount Paid RTRI®T 0 (Received by Ministry of Mode of Payment Payment
YITAT) - Culture) (original recipient) (YA BT UBR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to

Liberty of a Person?
@Ry FafaRaa
(1 e fordt aafaq & Sfta=T T 2 :

3YAT T dT O e fd 82) -

please arrange following information
1) Vaccant post of photographer/photo artist in all department under
ministry of culture
2) Current RR or eligibility criteria for photo artist/photographer in all
department under ministry of culture
Information Sought 3) All vaccant posts in departments under ministry of culture.
(Trﬂ?rcb‘ﬁ 'l:l'[Tﬂ) 5) Transfer policy for photo artist

6) Proposed vaccany of photo artist for 2024 and 2025
7) Requistion sent to ssc for photo artist and other posts for upcoming
vaccancies.

- please arrange to transfer rti request to-other dept incase not related to

this dept

Original RTI Text (@ please arrange following information
y. . 1) Vaccant post of photographer/photo artist in all department under
U1d): b p

ministry of culture -




2) Current RR or eligibility criteria for photo artist/photo grapher m all

department under mmlstry of culture e = b
- 3) All vaccant posts in departments under mmlsny of culture o l " ‘f n

5) Transfer policy for photo artist
6) Proposed vaccany of photo artist for 2024 and 2025

7) Requistion sent to ssc for photo artlst and other posts for upcoming

vaccancies.
please arrange to transfer rti request to other dept incase not related to

this dept

[ Print | save || Close |




Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studles Phone no. +91 542 2581031
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- (Deemed fo be Umversny) Website www.cihts.ac.in
CIHTS/RTI/07/2024-25:. . Date: 14.12.2024
Lost Urgent-RTI) .
 3EaEedd/URGENT
! HfRER- [T /RTI-MATTER

‘Wﬂ@/@ﬂg lﬁ"i't'/Regxstered/Speed post§

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of
Sir, - |
This refers to your online RTI application dated 06.12.2024, transferred from Ministry of Culture
with reference no. MCULT/R/E/24/00376 & registration no. CUOTS/R/T/24/00002, received in this
office on 10.12.2024

The desired information is given below.

Q. No. 1 Photographer/Photo artist posf doesn’t exist.

- Q. No. 2, 4 and 5 to 7- Not Applicable.
Q. No. 3 140 Posts

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
S vl [l P

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:- _
1. Shri Praveen Sharma, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section, Ministry of Culture,

Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D Block, INA, New Delhi 110023

Shri Sanjay Gupta, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of

Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Senior Assistant (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu DlSClOSlll e) " :
Coordinator (IQAC) - /

~ (Sunil Kumar) .
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

0

Nownhew
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o ' (a{ﬁr UEa YUl -1 BT aﬁmm
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ﬁamwsffﬂam zooséwﬁfrme{quarmwmzom WWWWW S I
forssrelt fRrerm W, wrmy, amvwﬁfrféﬁmza 12.2024 I U g3l -

Ty Y31 01- fa=i 01.12.1981

HHE’@JTOZ W(Cataloguer)

Ty YT 03- C-1

U3 BT 04- Asst. Librarian meﬁqﬁgﬁl

Y HAT 05- Asst. Librarian Uq U¥ q?ﬁﬁﬁf:lﬁﬁgl

U8 BT 06- o1 31.01.2014 ’ '

Uy Y17 07- Yar R s amg WW (Professional Assustant)tlEUTa?_RﬁH?)l
Wﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ&f%ﬂlﬁwﬁﬁ?ﬁ (Deduction) T fdaR0r Gmferd giam g1 G-
e, sitdiew, @, difecdt fifem s dar 31 < 7 Faia o s @ 9 e
GT YA T SHYDR-2005 b URT 8 (1)(j) & Sfeia gafery i 7 fvar o1 v a9 smdes
A IS Ao fohareamy a1 fed & i walRfa & fFar &1
SRS ¥ WG Writ Petition No. 1766 of 2016 (High Court of Bombay), Date-22.10.2018,
Rajesh Ramchandra Kidile vs The Maharashtra State Information &T WWG{TW%I -

T HBAT 08- WIS G T f4ar0r ila el &1 SR 1l € o s Fiaid safdad SRt € 9 e
AT I BT TABR-2005 & URT 8 (1)g)$mmﬁﬂammmmﬂ%3ﬂm
T ®Ig die fpareary a1 fed & nelRfa 78t fear 2 .
SWRITd ¥ I CIC, Second Appeal No. CIC/DOTEL/A/2017/174518, Saybabhai C Patni vs
Department of Telecommumcatlons on 13 September, 2018 BT WWWW%I
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Febd ¢ | et faarur srefeif@g g1 -
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SR 9./Receipg Nos B‘[Qf[igEQUEST DETAILS (3REI3MME SrR1¢ fareaom)

S - ¥V Lofe
Regastrmomcl{lumf L(qgrﬂgﬁg'w CUOTS/R/E/25/00001 Date ofRecelpt(;m‘afﬁ 07/01/2025
w,zqm;@ :

Online Receipt Language of Request English
Type of Receipt (ﬂﬂﬁ' DPITUYPR) : y (ﬁﬁa e ‘l-l'?GI'I) ] &
Name (FITH) : - ' s Gender (ﬁ'FT) 2
~ Address (IdT) : ‘
State RTST) : Country (a'QT) :
‘., . ' Mobile Numb 1Iila|§a
Phone Number (uﬁqm : obrie umber m .
Email-ID (E‘ﬁ'ﬁ-\’aﬂg—éﬁ') :
Status (RUT)(Rural/Urban) : =~ - Education Status :
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? . . Indian

(T 3fTdE® TRIT T | e BT Citizenship Status
' %o) . (:lT‘TﬁﬁD

. 10) (original Mode of Payment Payment
Amount Paid (XTI $T YITAT) : recipient) (YA T UHR) Gateway
" Does it concern the life or Liberty No(Normal) . g Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to

of a Person?
(@1 a5 fext afda & Sfa= ("'ﬂﬁ”'?‘?ﬁia"g“
YT TazraT | HefUd 82) : :

The total number of vacancies currently available in your
department/organization for all posts.
A detailed category-wise breakdown (e.g., General, SC, ST, OBC,
; m EWS, etc.) of the vacancies for each post.

Information Sought . The names of all posts for which vacancies are available, along with
* their respective eligibility criteria, pay scale, and job description (if
documented).
The tentative timeline for the reléase of official
advertisements/notifications for the recruitment of these vacancies.

[ Print HSave H Close ]
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ﬁﬂ ﬁ gqlgtq :W é{ qg;ﬁ I Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

;f* Central Instifute of Higher Tihetan Studies  phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed 1o be University) Website www.cihts.ac.in

CTHTS/RTI0G/2024-25 ST, G Of-02.2025
(MostUraentiBl gy /RT1MATTER

Wﬁ/@'ﬁ" tai?f/Reg1stcred/Speed]p s

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . s T e egardmg
Sir,

This refers to your online RTT application dated 07.01.2025, bearing Registration Number CUOTS/R/E/25/00001,
received in this office on 09.01.2025.

The desired information is given below.

Q. No. 1-

Total number of vacancies currently available 141 (Teaching & Non-Teaching) posts in the Institute.

Q. No. 2-

Categories wise breakdown of the vacancies for Teaching & Non-Teaching staffs are available in the reservation
roster, which contains 46 pages. It is requested to kindly send Rs.92.0 (32.0x46.0 pages=392.0) preferably within 10
days of receipt of the letter in the form of Demand Draft or Indian Postal Order (IPO) in favour of "C.LH.T.S.,
Varanasi" or payment can be made as per other provisions given in the Right to Information Act.

Q. No. 3- _

Eligibility criteria and others requirement for Teaching staff are as per UGC guidelines and for Non-Teaching staff, -
recruitment rule of the Institute is available in the Institute website (www.cihts.ac.in) under the heading
“DOWNLOADS” and the link is https:/cihts.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/Recuritment-Rule.pdf
Further details of vacancy for Teaching and Non-Teaching contains 05 pages. It is requested to kindly send Rs.10.0
(22.0x05 pages=%10.0) preferably within 10 days of receipt of the letter in the form of Demand Draft or Indian Postal
Order (IPO) in favour of "C.LH.T.S., Varanasi" or payment can be made as per other provisions given in the Right to

Information Act.
Q. No. 4-

As per section 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005, no material information is available, and the information sought by you is -
in the nature of query/clarification and doesn’t come under the ambit of the RTI Act, 2005. Please refer to the Central
Information Commission Judgement in the Appeal No. CIC/SB/A/2016/001025/CBECE-BJ dated 03.03.2017 “Az
the outset the Commission observed that under the provision of the RTI Act, 2005, only such information as is
available and existing and held by the public authority or is under control of the public authority can be provided.
The PIO is not supposed to create information that is not a part of the record. He is also not required to interpret
information or furnish replies to hypothetical questions. Similarly, redressal of grievance, reason for
noncompliance or rules/contesting the actions of the respondent public authority are outside the purview of the

Act.”
If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority within 30

days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University) Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
‘_g %) vvx'\& K‘/uvwn/
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542 2581031
Copy for kind information to: %;/
1. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
2. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure) S Lwid v
(Sunil Kumar)

CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

f Central Institute of Higher Tibetan StudieS  phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed o be University) ~ Website wwwi.cihts.ac.in
CIHTS/RTI/09(1)/2024-25 : Date: 21.02.2025
SN AVIOSR WP Eent-RTT)
T @ SER-I9 /RTI-MATTER

‘Fﬁ%ﬁ/@? QRE/Registered /Speed post'}

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of I - . _ _ = regarding.
Ref: - 1. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTI/09/2024-25, date: 04.02.2025
Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference, this is to inform you that till date,
requisite fee for providing information has not been received in this office.

In view of the above, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the
CPIO, and accordingly your application has also been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University) Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

_g 1,\1.«;.'\\ G v
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542 2581@

Copy for kind information to:

1. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
2. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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q e .,,,Jﬁ-rq—-- “RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RET3TE Sty fereron)

,ﬂ,&é

%"(\;'ﬂ 1. /CReg‘ls%tlon Numbep CUOTS/R/T/25/00001

B i (q—ﬁ_ﬂw-r m

Date of Receipt (VTG 10/01/2025

Bl dRIE) :

MCULT/R/T/25/00005

RIHIAR):

Transferred From (’@f Ministry of Culture on 10/01/2025 With Reference Number :

Remarks(%umﬁ) :

The RTI application is forwarded to concerned CPIO of the Ministry
and also transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI act 2005 for giving
reply in respect point no. 27 & 29 of your organization directly to the

(Rural/Urban) :

applicant.
Type of Receipt (X&1G &1 Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English
TFTR) ; Other Public Authority (SIIRIY BT YT) :
Name (FIT9) : Gender ('%TD :
Address (9dl) :
State RTSY) : Country (%sz'r) -
Phone Number (Q'a:[ Mobile Number
EERE (lililléii 1SI?)
Email-ID (SHC-3MES1) :
' Ab
Status (@ﬁ:ﬁ) Education Status : Gr;d‘:fate

Requester Letter Details not provided
(REEEIES
HE) :

Number

Details not

Letter Date : provided

Is Requester Below No

Poverty Line ? (I
3Tde® IRIa @l 9 i
BIE?)

Indian
Citizenship Status

(ARTR )

0 (Received by Archaeological
Survey of India) (original
recipient)

Amount Paid R”Ql 2]
HITdTE) -

Payment

Mode of P t
0 . Gateway

(YT BT UDR)

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)
Liberty of a Person?

(@1 g fed aafaa &
Sita=T 3ryar Tadar 9
TaRIAg?) :

Sunil Kumar
Request Pertains to

ERNEIRCIRIEER]
ﬂaf\ﬂa'é) :

Information Sought What is the detailed administrative structure of the Archaeologlcal Survey of
(SIS R]I HiTll): India (ASD), including all field circles, branches, and offices?

What is the structure of archaeological governance in India, and which
stakeholders, ministries, departments, and civil society groups are involved?

What are the details of vacant positions (Group A, B, C,.D) 1 ASI across all
circles, including duration and steps taken to fill them?




{*-n}

What are the coordination mechanisms and agreemerits between A ; de

State Archaeological Departments for heritage management: (State mlu’:‘@) ar :‘i

AT e o

AAAAA

How many FIRs have been filed by ASI agamst offenders for v1olat10ns
related to protected monuments/sites?

What is the year-wise data on smuggling and recovery of artifacts by ASI,
and what steps have been taken to prevent smuggling? '

What legal disputes is ASI involved in, such as encroachments, illegal
constructions, and conflicts over protected monuments?

What is the year-wise expenditure incurred by ASI for dealing with court
cases related to archaeological governance?

Who are the history-sheeters involved in artifact smuggling, and what actions
have been taken against them?

What are the personnel management policies for ASI staff, addressing
‘morale, grievances, and internal challenges?

What training programs have been conducted for ASI officials over the last
10 years, including objectives, participants, and budget utilization?

What is the year-wise fund allocation and expenditure for the protection,
preservation, and maintenance of monuments managed by ASI?

What are the details of initiatives under the Adopt a Heritage 2.0 scheme,
including adopted monuments, companies involved, and impact assessments?

How is the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains
(AMASR) Act implemented, including its amendments and impact?

What actions have been taken under the Places of Worship Act, 1991,
concerning ASI-protected monuments and sites?

Who have been the Director Generals (DGs) of ASI, and what were their key ‘
achievements during their tenure?

What official visits have been made by DGs to archaeological sites, including
purposes, locations, and outcomes?

Could you provide the minutes of meetings of the Central Advisory Board of
Archaeology (CABA) from its inception to the present?

What reports have been submitted by committees formed by ASI or MoC for
archaeological governance, including objectives and recommendations?

What reports exist regarding issues with Waqf Boards concerning ASI-
protected monuments, including disputes and resolutions?

What is the year-wise data on encroachments on ASI-protected monuments,
and what actions have been taken against violators?

What are the details of programs and initiatives launched by ASI in the past
decade, including objectives, scope, and outcomes?




What is the current status of digitization efforts for ASI-managed records and
monuments?

Original RTI Text (H¢T

SRTI3TS UTS):

What is the detailed administrative structure of the Archaeological Survey of
India (ASI), including all field circles, branches, and offices?

What is the structure of archaeological governance in India, and which
stakeholders, ministries, departments, and civil society groups are involved?

What are the details of vacant positions (Group A, B, C, D) in ASI across all
circles, including duration and steps taken to fill them?

What are the coordination mechanisms and agreements between ASI and
State Archaeological Departments for heritage management (State-wise)?

How many FIRs have been filed by ASI against offenders for violations
related to protected monuments/sites?

What is the year-wise data on smuggling and recovery of artifacts by ASI,
and what steps have been taken to prevent smuggling?

What legal disputes is ASI involved in, such as encroachments, illegal
constructions, and conflicts over protected monuments?

What is the year-wise expenditure incurred by ASI for dealing with court
cases related to archaeological governance?

~ Who are the history-sheeters involved in artifact smuggling, and what actions

have been taken against them?

What are the personnel management policies for ASI staff, addressing
morale, grievances, and internal challenges?

What training programs have been conducted for ASI officials over the last
10 years, including objectives, participants, and budget utilization?

What is the year-wise fund allocation and expenditure for the protection,
preservation, and maintenance of monuments managed by ASI?

What are the details of initiatives under the Adopt a Heritage 2.0 scheme,
including adopted monuments, companies involved, and impact assessments?

How 1s the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains
(AMASR) Act implemented, including its amendments and impact?

What actions have been taken under the Places of Worship Act, 1991,
concerning ASI-protected monuments and sites?

Who have been the Director Generals (DGS) of ASI, and what were their key
achievements during their tenure?

What official visits have been made by DGs to archaeological sites, including
purposes, locations, and outcomes?

Could you provide the minutes of meetings of the Central Advisory Board of
Archaeology (CABA) from its inception to the present?

What reports have been submitted by committees formed by ASI or MoC for




archaeological governance, including objectives and recommendations?

What reports exist regarding issues with Waqf Boards concerning ASI-
protected monuments, including disputes and resolutions?

What is the year-wise data on encroachments on ASI-protected monuments,
and what actions have been taken against violators?

What are the details of programs and initiatives launched by ASI in the past
decade, including objectives, scope, and outcomes?

What is the current status of digitization efforts for ASI-managed records and
monuments?

[ Print ] [ Save || Close |
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Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

i Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies  phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed {o'be Umversny) Website www.cihts.ac.in
CIHTS/RTU10/2024-25-2[}, Date: 15.01.2025
“ (Most Urgent-RTT)
STGRYD/URGENT

e &1 AYHR-TA/RTIMATTER -
q\':ﬁ%/pﬁg tﬂ??‘.'/Regxstered/Speed poﬂ

Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of . ' .~ 7 regarding.
Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 10.01.2025, transferred from Ministry of Culture
with reference no. MCULT/R/T/25/00005 & registration no. CUOTS/R/T/25/00001, received in this
office on 13.01.2025

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies (Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi, is an
autonomous organization under the administrative control of the Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India.

- The desired information is related to Archaeological Survey of India (ASI), therefore, no material
information, as per RTI section 2 (f), is available.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appeilate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
(Sunil Kumar) ,_J

CPIO & Asstt. Reglstrar W
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

' +Phone-0542 2581031
Copy for kind information to:

1. Smt. B. Asha Nair, (P. Arts), CPIO & Under Secretaly, Ministry of Culture (Performing Arts), Govt.
of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, “D” Block, INA, New Delhi-110023

Shri Sanjay Gupta, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of
Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Senior Assistant (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellaté Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Dlsclosure)

Coordinator (IQAC) - " /

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

B
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T 5. /Receipt No.~~
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TI{ REQUEST DETAILS

(ARET3MTE SR foemum

Ir\

q /nEU_

@) -

P} R l \}
ReglstratlonNumber (qFﬁW CUOTS/R/E/25/00002  Date of Receipt (TG ﬁ 28/01/2025

Type of Receipt Rm PTUDR) : Online Receipt Lzz%qu; % R;?;SSF English
‘Name (FTH) : Gender (et : Male
Address (Q?ﬂ) 3 _
State (XT9V) : Country (a'?]) -
Phone Number (Qﬁ:f ) : Mobile Number (Hli’licr\,)éﬁ
Email-ID (GHA-3T58]) :
Status (@fﬁ)(}luraUUrban) 3 Education Status :
No Indian

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ?
(ST TAGH nﬂd’r%@ﬁﬁg BT
?):

Citizenship Status

Amount Paid RTRI &1 HIdIA) -

Mode of Payment Payment

10 ) (original
(YA T UPR) Gateway

recipient)

Does it concern the life or Liberty
of a Person?

(&1 g -1 safea & sfta=
3YAT TaIdl & Hald 87?) :

No(Normal) Request Pertains to Sunil Kumar

@Ry R

Information Sought (\_!‘lTHTﬂ'\P[
| i)

-Subject: Infomation regarding Result and Final Selection List

names for Assistant Professor Post as per Advt. No.

): CIHTS/Acad./Rectt./01/2023 in Central Institute of Higher Tibetan

Studies, Sarnath

‘Respected Sir/Madam,

I am writing to inquire about the status of the result and Final
selection list for the Assistant Professor positions in the Department
of Modern Language & Social Science, advertised under Advt. No.
CIHTS/Acad./Rectt./01/2023 in the English, German, French, Asian
History, Economics, Political Science subject in Central Institute of
Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath.

1) Current status of Interview & Final Selection Status of above

subjects.
2) Name of the selected candidate for the above (English, German,

French, Asian History, Economics, Political Science subject) subject
3) Is there any seat declared NFS (Not Found Suitable)
4) If result of any subject is pending, when it will get declared?

Kindly provide information regarding the publication of the result
and the selection list.




Thank You ’ Sl
Yours Sincerely A
Puneet Kumar IECTPRIRE * 3o

[ Print ” Save ][ C'QSEJ
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Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

4 Central Institute of Higher Tibetan StudieS ~ phone no. +91 542 2581031
(Deemed to be University) Website www.cihts.ac.in

Date: 12.02.2025
Most Urgent- RTJ N7
ISR R
1 SRR /RT-MATTER
q’ﬁ@ﬁ/@?ﬁ e/ Reglstered/Speed pmts

CIHTS/RTI/11/2024-25

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of ‘ regardmg
Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 28.01.2025, bearing Registration Number
CUQOTS/R/E/25/00002, received in this office on 30.01.2025.

The desired information is given below.

Q.No. 1 & 2-

Interview for the post of English, Asian History, Economic and Political Science were held in the month
of September and October, 2024, and the final result is yet to be declared.

Further, as per section 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005, no material information in respect of Germen and French

is évailable.

Q.No.3 & 4-

As per section 2(f) of the RTI Act, 2005, no material information is available, and the information sought
by you is in the nature of query/clarification and doesn’t come under the ambit of the RTI Act, 2005. Please refer
to the Central Information Commission Judgement in the Appeal No. CIC/SB/A/2016/001025/CBECE-BJ dated
03.03.2017 “At the outset the Commission observed that under the provision of the RTI Act, 2005, only such
information as is available and existing and held by the public authority or is under control of the public
authority can be provided. The PIO is not supposed to create information that is not a part of the record. He
is also not required to interpret information or furnish replies to hypothetical questions. Similarly, redressal
of grievance, reason for noncompliance or rules/contesting the actions of the respondent public authority are
outside the purview of the Act.” :

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority within ®

30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University) Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
_g wws L \C/\.,I s

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542 2581031
Copy for kind information to:

1. Senior Assistant (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor
2. Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

4. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

5. Coordinator (IQAC)

g wew | S
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar






Date of Receipt (Mt 28/02/2025

@l dRI) :

Transferred From (‘% Ministry of Culture on 28/02/2025 With Reference Number :

wmm MCULT/R/E/25/00087

Remarks(ﬁm'uﬂ)

The RTI apphcatmn is forwarded to concerned CPEO of the Mmlstry
and also transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI act 2005 for giving
reply in respect of your organization directly to the applicant.

Type of Receipt (W:ﬁﬂ'ﬁ
UPR) :

Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English
Other Public Authority (3{:4-\;}9_[ Gl UTET) -

Name (FTH) :

Gender ([%FT) :

Address (UdI) :
State RTS) : Country (aQT) :
Phone Number.(fﬁ:[:ia"\‘) Mobile Number
: m'laléa dav) :

Email-ID (SHA-35a1) -

Status @Iﬁ)

Education Status :

(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
N umber(ﬁaw aF Letter Date : provided
B3) -

Is Requester Below

Poverty Line ? (T

Sidgd TRI @ i

Citizenship Status

37_[%'7) :
Amount Paid (Q‘[ﬁr'qﬂ 0 (Received by Ministry of ~ Mode of Payment Payment
YITAT) Cuiture) (original recipient) Wmm Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar

Liberty of a Person?
@1 gg fedl aafaa o«
Sia 31YdT Iqa=ar I

Tafa 82) -

Request Pertains to

@RIy Fafafaa
TfIa @) -

Information Sought

CISCaRE DS

[ would like to obtain the following details under RTI Act 2005:

|. Total number of vacant posts of Library and Information Assistant(Level
6) in all the offices comes under Ministry of Culture (Category Wise).

2. Total number of posts that are under recruitment process in above

mentioned posts.
3. Office addresses of all the Concerned offices having vacant posts of LIA

or symilar designation.

4. Total number of posts (Category wise) that have All India Service
Liability out of all the vacant posts of Ministry of Culture.

5. Separate Data of ALL OFFICES be it Autonomous, Subordinate offices,

Attached offices, etc. having Vacant posts of L1A and similar designation.,
(Except this List of offices which were forwarded the previous RTI No




MCULT/R/E/25/00048
Central Reference Library, Delhi Public Library, Khuda. Bakhsh @nental

Public Library, National Library, Kolkata, Rampur Raza. ler:ary Rajag

Rammohan Roy Library Foundation) e i G
6. Above mentioned detail in Central Secretariat leraly, New Delhi.

7. Kindly provide details in Category wise.

Original RTI Text (&
: I3 UIS):

I would like to obtain the following details under RTI Act 2005:

1. Total number of vacant posts of Library and Information A351stant(LeveI
6) in all the offices comes under Ministry of Culture (Category Wise).

2. Total number of posts that are under recruitment process in above

mentioned posts.
3. Office addresses of all the Concerned offices having vacant posts of LIA

or similar designation.

4. Total number of posts (Category wise) that have All India Service
Liability out of all the vacant posts of Ministry of Culture.

5. Separate Data of ALL OFFICES be it Autonomous, Subordinate offices,
Attached offices, etc. having Vacant posts of LIA and similar designation.
(Except this List of offices which were forwarded the previous RTI No
MCULT/R/E/25/00048

Central Reference Library, Delhi Public Library, Khuda Bakhsh Oriental
Public Library, National Library, Kolkata, Rampur Raza Library, Raja

Rammohan Roy Library Foundation)
6. Above mentioned detail in Central Secretariat Library, New Delhi.

7. Kindly provide details in Category wise.

[Pt (Bave ) [(close]
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Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi(India)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studles Phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed to be University) Website www.cihts.ac.in
AG9G%H /URGENT

CIOTS/RTI/12/2004-25 T T S /R MATIER — Date:21.03.2025
Wﬁ?@ﬁ/ahg tﬁ"E'/Reglstered/Speed postj

(Most Urgent-RTI)

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . . + regarding.

_Sir,
This refers to your online RTT application dated 28.02.2025, transferred from Ministry of Culture

with reference no. MCULT/R/E/25/00087 & registration no. CUOTS/R/T/25/00002, received in this
office on 11.03.2025. '

The desired information is given below.

Q. No. 1 to 7-

Information received from officer In-Charge (Recruitment) is enclosed (01 page).

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University) Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@)cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542 258 10&

Copy for kind information to: -

1. Dr. Y. Avanindranath Rao, (LIO, CSL), CPIO & LIO, Ministry of Culture (CSL), Govt. of India,
Shastri Bhawan, Dr Rajendra Prasad Rd, Rajpath Area, Central Secretariat, New Delhi, Delhi
110001

2. Shri Sanjay Gupta, Under Secretary (AR&IT), CPIO & Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Senior Assistant (VC office) - for Kind information to Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor

Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Coordinator (IQAC)

Nowv kL

(\/“/‘) \./(‘/ A~

“(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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